August 15, 2002

NOTE TO:

ALL COLLECTION AGENCIES

The Performance Statistics for the month ending July 31, 2002 are enclosed for your information. These documents reflect your overall performance and ranking in areas of importance under this ED Task Order.

Thank you,

Sharon Carter

SFA - Collections

Distribution:

Aman Collection Service, Inc.




Diversified Collection Services, Inc.




Financial Asset Management Systems, Inc.




NCO Financial Systems,Inc.




Nationwide Credit,Inc.




Maximus

Allied International Credit Corp.




Pioneer Credit Recovery,Inc.




Account Control Technology,Inc.




Van Ru Credit Corporation





Progressive Financial Services,Inc.




National Asset Management Enterprises
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Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

Performance Indicator Summary

For the Period Ending:

July 2002

Performance Indicator #3

Performance Indicator #2

Performance Indicator #1

Summary

Private Collection Agency

CIA

A/R

  A/R 

divided 

by CIA

10 Points 

Avail- 

able

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

 TAS 

divided 

by CIA

20 Points 

Avail- 

able

CIB

Dollars 

Collected

Recovery 

Rate

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Van Ru Credit Corporation

95,032

696

0.73%

8.19

14,560

15.32%

18.53

566,235,851

10,307,933

1.82%

70.00

96.72

1

Diversified Collection Services

181,621

1,051

0.58%

6.47

28,377

15.62%

18.90

1,104,742,223

18,741,017

1.70%

65.23

90.60

2

Aman Collection Services

57,488

434

0.75%

8.44

8,381

14.58%

17.63

348,028,397

5,749,802

1.65%

63.53

89.61

3

NCO Financial Systems

74,576

488

0.65%

7.32

11,475

15.39%

18.61

452,799,600

7,009,251

1.55%

59.52

85.46

4

Pioneer Credit Recovery

183,522

779

0.42%

4.75

27,721

15.11%

18.27

1,073,771,271

17,058,868

1.59%

61.09

84.11

5

National Asset Management

74,076

536

0.72%

8.09

12,248

16.53%

20.00

442,018,116

6,329,204

1.43%

55.06

83.15

6

Financial Asset Management

101,877

845

0.83%

9.28

14,919

14.64%

17.71

606,932,300

8,589,752

1.42%

54.42

81.41

7

Nationwide Credit

81,859

590

0.72%

8.06

10,981

13.41%

16.23

493,794,480

6,559,989

1.33%

51.08

75.37

8

Allied International Credit Corp.

61,743

552

0.89%

10.00

8,241

13.35%

16.14

360,584,561

4,365,561

1.21%

46.55

72.70

9

Maximus

47,876

209

0.44%

4.88

5,049

10.55%

12.76

258,898,813

2,317,423

0.90%

34.42

52.06

10

CIA

Current Inventory of Accounts

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

CIB

Current Inventory Balance

*

Small Business Set-Aside
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Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

Performance Indicator Summary for the Small Business

For the Period Ending:

Jul-02

Performance Indicator #3

Performance Indicator #2

Performance Indicator #1

Summary

Private Collection Agency

CIA

A/R

  A/R 

divided by 

CIA

10 Points 

Avail- able

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

 TAS 

divided by 

CIA

20 Points 

Avail- able

CIB

Dollars 

Collected

Recovery 

Rate

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Progressive Financial* 

19,971

139

0.70%

10.00

3,183

15.94%

20.00

102,028,224

1,729,845

1.70%

70.00

100.00

1

Account Control Technology*

15,979

25

0.16%

2.25

2,135

13.36%

16.77

100,313,260

1,433,704

1.43%

59.01

78.02

2

CIA

Current Inventory of Accounts

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

CIB

Current Inventory Balance

*

Small Business Set-Aside
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Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

Performance Indicator #1:  Dollars Collected (70 points)

For the Month Ending:

July 2002

During the Month 

Tri-Annual Period (05/02-08/02)

Contract to Date (Month 18)

Collection Agency

Dollars 

Collected

Ending 

Inventory 

Account 

Balance

Ending Inventory 

Balance

Dollars 

Collected

Beginning 

Inventory: 

Accounts

Beginning 

Inventory: 

Balance

Recovery 

Rate

Dollars 

Collected

Total Transfers

Recovery 

Rate

Aman Collection Services

2,217,757.13

124,572

801,848,358

5,749,801.54

57,488

348,028,397

1.65%

16,527,927.83

1,229,992,204

1.34%

Diversified Collection Services

7,541,641.58

250,338

1,617,264,696

18,741,017.40

181,621

1,104,742,223

1.70%

45,719,558.02

2,396,057,727

1.91%

Financial Asset Management

3,154,561.88

169,697

1,069,810,465

8,589,752.19

101,877

606,932,300

1.42%

24,679,766.77

1,655,356,776

1.49%

NCO Financial Systems

2,920,584.26

141,363

899,472,184

7,009,251.17

74,576

452,799,600

1.55%

19,732,196.83

1,424,537,336

1.39%

Nationwide Credit

2,633,658.02

140,955

899,286,577

6,559,989.21

81,859

493,794,480

1.33%

19,316,171.95

1,417,530,410

1.36%

Maximus

827,802.49

37,601

236,744,264

2,317,423.30

47,876

258,898,813

0.90%

9,433,770.04

670,709,701

1.41%

Allied International Credit Corp.

1,605,501.56

107,653

669,698,774

4,365,561.13

61,743

360,584,561

1.21%

15,546,405.44

1,218,808,716

1.28%

Pioneer Credit Recovery

5,358,016.66

244,082

1,534,933,143

17,058,868.05

183,522

1,073,771,271

1.59%

43,900,751.65

2,293,878,085

1.91%

Account Control Technology*

535,669.03

27,735

177,847,743

1,433,703.96

15,979

100,313,260

1.43%

4,795,116.41

372,072,131

1.29%

Van Ru Credit Corporation

3,952,656.80

169,940

1,066,070,590

10,307,933.19

95,032

566,235,851

1.82%

26,888,552.12

1,596,797,379

1.68%

Progressive Financial* 

632,425.14

39,645

231,420,691

1,729,844.90

19,971

102,028,224

1.70%

5,702,521.15

430,887,843

1.32%

National Asset Management

2,602,401.15

139,272

883,969,437

6,329,204.27

74,076

442,018,116

1.43%

20,019,449.35

1,410,631,111

1.42%

  Total

33,982,675.70

1,592,853

10,088,366,922

90,192,350.31

995,620

5,910,147,096

1.53%

252,262,187.56

16,117,259,418

1.57%
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                    Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

                      Performance Indicator #2:  Account Servicing Percentage (ASP) (20 Points)

                      Performance Indicator #3:  Adminstrative Resolution Percentage (ARP) (10 Points)

                        Approved Litigation Accounts - ALA

                         Administrative Resolutions - AR

                           Accounts With Payments - AWP

For the Month Ending:

July  2002

Number of Accounts

For the Month

Tri-Annual Period (05/02-08/02)

Contract to Date

Contract Percentages

Collection Agency

ALA

AR

AWP

ALA

AR

AWP

CIA

ARP #3

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

ASP #2

ALA

AR

AWP

Aman Collection Services

0

183

5,896

1

               

 

434

        

 

7,946

57,488

0

8,381

14.58%

42

1,606

13,039

Diversified Collection Services

11

350

22,578

37

             

 

1,051

     

 

27,289

181,621

0

28,377

15.62%

69

4,148

36,828

Financial Asset Management

0

266

11,015

-

            

 

845

        

 

14,074

101,877

0

14,919

14.64%

0

3,049

20,608

NCO Financial Systems

0

146

8,210

-

            

 

488

        

 

10,987

74,576

0

11,475

15.39%

11

2,141

16,655

Nationwide Credit

0

228

7,643

-

            

 

590

        

 

10,391

81,859

0

10,981

13.41%

0

2,323

17,391

Maximus

0

86

3,301

-

            

 

209

        

 

4,840

47,876

0

5,049

10.55%

0

1,153

8,832

Allied International Credit Corp.

0

167

5,502

-

            

 

552

        

 

7,689

61,743

0

8,241

13.35%

0

2,302

13,323

Pioneer Credit Recovery

0

380

20,904

-

            

 

779

        

 

26,942

183,522

0

27,721

15.11%

2

3,397

38,635

Account Control Technology*

0

6

1,581

-

            

 

25

          

 

2,110

15,979

0

2,135

13.36%

0

260

3,620

Van Ru Credit Corporation

0

205

10,280

-

            

 

696

        

 

13,864

95,032

0

14,560

15.32%

1

2,644

20,535

Progressive Financial* 

0

57

2,305

-

            

 

139

        

 

3,044

19,971

0

3,183

15.94%

0

512

4,900

National Asset Management

0

362

9,339

-

            

 

536

        

 

11,712

74,076

0

12,248

16.53%

3

2,003

17,349

TOTAL

11

2,436

108,554

38

6,344

140,888

995,620

0

147,270

2

128

25,538

211,715
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Performance Indicator Summary

Contract-to-Date Through:

July 2002

Private Collection Agency

Total 

Accounts 

Tranfered

A/R's

  A/R's to 

Accounts 

Transfered

10 Points 

Avail- able

TAS

 TAS to 

Accounts 

Transfered

20 Points 

Avail- 

able

Total Balances 

Transfered

Dollars 

Collected

Dollars 

Collected to 

Balances 

Transferred

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Diversified Collection Services

327,743

4,148

1.27%

9.61

41,045

12.52%

20.00

1,788,091,416

45,719,558

2.56%

70.00

99.61

1

Pioneer Credit Recovery

349,672

3,397

0.97%

7.38

42,034

12.02%

19.20

1,893,958,419

43,900,752

2.32%

63.46

90.03

2

Van Ru Credit Corporation

215,286

2,644

1.23%

9.33

23,180

10.77%

17.19

1,164,107,499

26,888,552

2.31%

63.24

89.76

3

Financial Asset Management

231,574

3,049

1.32%

10.00

23,657

10.22%

16.31

1,258,727,203

24,679,767

1.96%

53.68

79.99

4

National Asset Management

191,418

2,003

1.05%

7.95

19,355

10.11%

16.15

1,033,665,648

20,019,449

1.94%

53.02

77.12

5

Aman Collection Services

156,975

1,606

1.02%

7.77

14,687

9.36%

14.94

843,924,527

16,527,928

1.96%

53.62

76.33

6

NCO Financial Systems

192,576

2,141

1.11%

8.44

18,807

9.77%

15.60

1,045,117,948

19,732,197

1.89%

51.69

75.73

7

Nationwide Credit

197,708

2,323

1.17%

8.92

19,714

9.97%

15.92

1,068,532,479

19,316,172

1.81%

49.49

74.34

8

Maximus

104,142

1,153

1.11%

8.41

9,985

9.59%

15.31

555,873,356

9,433,770

1.70%

46.46

70.18

9

Allied International Credit Corp.

178,708

2,302

1.29%

9.78

15,625

8.74%

13.96

954,441,081

15,546,405

1.63%

44.59

68.34

10

Progressive Financial* 

62,543

512

0.82%

6.22

5,412

8.65%

13.82

331,331,208

5,702,521

1.72%

47.12

67.16

11

Account Control Technology*

59,666

260

0.44%

3.31

3,880

6.50%

10.39

318,425,103

4,795,116

1.51%

41.23

54.92

12

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

*

Small Business Set-Aside
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Performance Indicator Summary for the Small Business

Contract-to-Date Through:

Jul-02

Private Collection Agency

Total 

Accounts 

Tranfered

A/R's

  A/R's to 

Accounts 

Transfered

10 Points 

Avail- 

able

TAS

 TAS to 

Accounts 

Transfered

20 Points 

Avail- 

able

Total Balances 

Transfered

Dollars 

Collected

Dollars 

Collected 

to 

Balances 

Transferre

d

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Progressive Financial* 

62,543

512

0.82%

10.00

3,183

5.09%

20.00

331,331,208

5,702,521

1.72%

70.00

100.00

1

Account Control Technology*

59,666

260

0.44%

5.32

2,135

3.58%

14.06

318,425,103

4,795,116

1.51%

61.25

80.63

2

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

*

Small Business Set-Aside


